                                                                  30KPA SERIES
Revision:TVS-30KPA SERIES-001(A1)                          1 / 6                 http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) Data Sheet
Features
■ Glass passivated junction
■ Low inductance
■ Excellent clamping capability
■ 30000W peak pulse power capability at 10/1000μs waveform,

Breakdown
Voltage
@IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage @IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Unidirectional Bidirectional VRWM(V) VBR(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
30KPA28A 30KPA28CA 28.0 31.28~34.57 50 50.0 606.0 5000
30KPA30A 30KPA30CA 30.0 33.51~37.04 50 55.2 548.9 5000
30KPA33A 30KPA33CA 33.0 36.90~40.78 50 58.5 517.9 5000
30KPA36A 30KPA36CA 36.0 40.20~44.43 50 61.8 490.3 5000
30KPA39A 30KPA39CA 39.0 43.60~48.19 20 67.2 450.9 2000
30KPA42A 30KPA42CA 42.0 46.90~51.84 10 72.0 420.8 1000
30KPA43A 30KPA43CA 43.0 48.00~53.05 10 73.0 415.1 1000
30KPA45A 30KPA45CA 45.0 50.30~55.59 5 77.4 391.5 250
30KPA48A 30KPA48CA 48.0 53.60~59.24 5 81.6 371.3 150
30KPA51A 30KPA51CA 51.0 57.00~63.00 5 86.4 350.7 50
30KPA54A 30KPA54CA 54.0 60.30~66.65 5 91.4 331.5 20
30KPA58A 30KPA58CA 58.0 64.80~71.62 5 92.4 327.9 20
30KPA60A 30KPA60CA 60.0 67.00~74.05 5 102.0 297.1 15
30KPA64A 30KPA64CA 64.0 71.50~79.03 5 104.0 291.3 10
30KPA66A 30KPA66CA 66.0 73.70~81.46 5 107.0 283.2 2
30KPA70A 30KPA70CA 70.0 78.20~86.43 5 109.0 278.0 2
30KPA71A 30KPA71CA 71.0 79.30~87.65 5 111.5 271.7 2
30KPA72A 30KPA72CA 72.0 80.40~88.86 5 114.0 265.8 2
30KPA75A 30KPA75CA 75.0 83.80~92.62 5 119.4 253.8 2
30KPA78A 30KPA78CA 78.0 87.10~96.27 5 129.0 234.9 2
30KPA84A 30KPA84CA 84.0 93.80~103.67 5 139.2 217.7 2
30KPA90A 30KPA90CA 90.0 100.50~111.08 5 146.4 207.0 2
30KPA96A 30KPA96CA 96.0 107.20~118.48 5 156.0 194.2 2
                                                                  30KPA SERIES
Revision:TVS-30KPA SERIES-001(A1)                          3 / 6                 http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Part Number
Reverse
Stand-Off
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
@IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage @IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Unidirectional Bidirectional VRWM(V) VBR(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
30KPA102A 30KPA102CA 102.0 113.90~125.89 5 165.6 183.0 2
30KPA108A 30KPA108CA 108.0 120.60~133.29 5 175.2 172.9 2
30KPA120A 30KPA120CA 120.0 134.00~148.11 5 194.4 155.9 2
30KPA132A 30KPA132CA 132.0 147.40~162.92 5 213.0 142.3 2
30KPA144A 30KPA144CA 144.0 160.80~177.73 5 223.2 135.8 2
30KPA150A 30KPA150CA 150.0 167.60~185.24 5 233.4 129.8 2
30KPA156A 30KPA156CA 156.0 174.30~192.65 5 245.0 123.7 2
30KPA160A 30KPA160CA 160.0 178.70~197.51 5 252.6 120.0 2
30KPA168A 30KPA168CA 168.0 187.70~207.46 5 272.4 111.2 2
30KPA170A 30KPA170CA 170.0 189.90~209.89 5 275.0 110.2 2
30KPA180A 30KPA180CA 180.0 201.10~222.27 5 290.4 104.3 2
30KPA198A 30KPA198CA 198.0 221.20~244.48 5 319.8 94.7 2
30KPA216A 30KPA216CA 216.0 241.30~266.70 5 348.6 86.9 2
30KPA240A 30KPA240CA 240.0 268.10~296.32 5 387.0 78.3 2
30KPA258A 30KPA258CA 258.0 288.20~318.54 5 416.4 72.8 2
30KPA260A 30KPA260CA 260.0 290.40~320.97 5 416.0 72.8 2
30KPA270A 30KPA270CA 270.0 301.60~333.35 5 436.2 69.5 2
30KPA280A 30KPA280CA 280.0 312.80~345.73 5 464.0 65.3 2
30KPA288A 30KPA288CA 288.0 321.70~355.56 5 469.9 64.5 2
Notes: For bidirectional type having VRWM of 60V and less, the IR limit is double.
                                                                  30KPA SERIES
Revision:TVS-30KPA SERIES-001(A1)                          4 / 6                 http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)

VRWM Voltage
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance
Part Number Code
Packaging
Tape
L1
A
Z ±5°
L2
E
E
T
B
Symbol Dimension (mm)
A 10.0±0.5
B 53.0±1.0
Z 1.2Max.
T 6.0±0.4
E 0.8Max.
L1-L2 1.0Max.
Box
L
W
H
L 250.0±5.0
W 75.0±5.0
H 114.0±5.0
Quantity: 300PCS
Reel
D
D1
D0
W1
D 330.0±3.0
D0 16.4±2.0
D1 86.0±2.0
W1 76.0±3.0
Quantity:  800PCS
Ordering Code for Different Package